
2026 Glen Lake Aquatic District Benefit Tax Roll

Tax Map # Owner Mailing Street Mailing City, State, Zip Location St # Location St Prop Class Units

289.6-1-17.1 Sicard, Mary L. 11 George St Lake George, NY  12845 11 George 210 1.00

289.6-1-17.2 Sicard, Mary L. 11 George St Lake George, NY  12845 31 Louise 210 1.00

289.6-1-17.3 Osika /Scarano-Osika, Thomas S. /  Gina M. 45 Gage Rd Unit 102 Lake George, NY  12845 8 Nacy 311 1.00

289.6-1-17.4 Sicard, Mary 11 George St Lake George, NY  12845 Nacy 311 1.00

289.6-1-17.5 Moran, Peter  C. 934 MacArthur Dr Ballston Spa, NY  12020 18 Nacy 312 1.00

289.6-1-17.6 Sicard, Mary 11 George St Lake George, NY  12845 42 Louise 210 1.00

289.6-1-17.7 Sicard, Mary 11 George St Lake George, NY  12845 36, 40 Louise 280 1.00

289.6-1-17.8 Sicard, Charles L. 2020 Gore Lakes Rd Dallas, GA  30132 32 Louise 210 1.00

289.6-1-20 Kempf, John 21 Long Creek Dr Burnt Hills, NY  12027 34 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-22 Burns, Michael 1505 Bouton Rd Troy, NY  12180 33 Dineen 210 1.00

289.6-1-23 Didio, Robert 4633 West Palm Dr Bowling Green, FL  33834 43 Dineen 210 1.00

289.6-1-25 Slack, Robert J. 48 Dineen Rd Lake George, NY  12845 46 Dineen 260 1.00

289.6-1-26 Slack, Robert J. 48 Dineen Rd Lake George, NY  12845 48 Dineen 210 1.00

289.6-1-27 Corcoran, John Jr 46 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 46 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-29 Etu, Thomas 42 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 42 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-30 Jelley, Gregory 40 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 40 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-31 Swezey, James 36 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 36 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-32 Fronhofer, Denise 32 Pheasant Way S Glens Falls NY 12803 32 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-33 Miles, Garth 28 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 28 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-34 Rudolph, Reece 24 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 24 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-35 Miller Fam.Trust, Kathi & Frank 22 Nacy Rd Lake George, NY  12845 22 Nacy 210 1.00

289.6-1-36 Sicard, Charles L. 2020 Gores Lake Rd Dallas, GA  30132 30 Louise 210 1.00

289.6-1-38 Sicard, George L. 19 George St Lake George, NY  12845 19 George 210 1.00

289.6-1-40 Sicard, Linda L. 21 George St Lake George, NY  12845 21 George 210 1.00

289.7-1-6 Weidner, Mark 5 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 5 Reardon Road 210 0.59

289.7-1-7 DiBella, Joseph 17 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Reardon Road 311 0.50

289.7-1-8 DiBella, Joe 17 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 17 Reardon Road 210 0.50

289.7-1-10 Brown, Jacklynn 35 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 35 Reardon Road 210 0.50

289.7-1-11 Brown, Jacklynn 35 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Reardon Road 311 0.50

289.7-1-12 Rozell, Peter 47 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 47 Reardon Road 210 0.50



289.7-1-14 Laico, Jonathan G. 2525 Fourth Ave East Meadow NY 11554 62 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-15 Pietropaolo,Trust, Patricia  A. 60 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 60 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-16 Wassey, Herbert 5274 Hurtt St The Villages, FL 32163 58 Reardon Road 260 1.00

289.7-1-17 Rozell, Michael 93 Tee Hill Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 56 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-18 Rozell, Peter 47 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 54 Reardon Road 311 1.00

289.7-1-19 Heinzelman, Thomas 27 Willow Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 52 Reardon Road 260 1.00

289.7-1-20 Rozell, Peter & Wanda 47 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 50 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-21 Kervin, Joseph 27 Oakwood Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 44 Reardon Road 260 0.50

289.7-1-22 Caruso-Adler, Hope  J. 46 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 46 Reardon Road 210 0.50

289.7-1-23 Donahue, Ryan S. 48 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 48 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-24 O'Connor, Harold Jr 66 Glenwood Ave Queensbury, NY  12804 40 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-25 Schachner, Mark J. 1324 Bay Rd Lake George, NY  12845 36 Reardon Road 260 1.00

289.7-1-26 Stockman, Brenda  H. 34 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 34 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-28 Seelye, Patrick 28 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 28 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-31 Sunset Escape LLC,  28 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 26 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-32 Mastrantoni, Angelo 22 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 22 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.7-1-33 Wallace, O'Keefe, Morgan et al,  12 Reardon Rd. Queensbury, NY  12804 Reardon Road Extension312 0.00

289.7-1-34 Herlihy, Susan J. 9 Reardon Road Extension Queensbury, NY  12804 9 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-35 Aspland, Michael C. 15 Reardon Rd Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 15 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-36.1 Lawler, Daniel Jr. 23 Walden Glen Ballston Lake, NY  12019 19 Reardon Road Extension260 1.00

289.7-1-37 Stockman Family Irrev. Income, Only Trust 98 Aviation Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 23 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-38 Davis, James  P. 25 Reardon Rd Ext Queensbury , NY  12804 25 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-39 Margolis Revocable Trust, David 18 Woodstock Rd Hamden, CT  06517 27 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-40 Defayette, Dennis G. 29 Reardon Rd. Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 29 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-41 Brown, Daniel 24 Reardon Rd Ext Queensbury , NY  12804 24 Reardon Road Extension210 1.00

289.7-1-43 Scarano, Robert 157 old Niskayuna Rd Loudonville, NY  12211 20 Reardon Road Extension210 0.59

289.7-1-44 Serra Family Trust,  16 Reardon Rd. Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 16 Reardon Road Extension210 0.59

289.7-1-45 O'Keefe, Michael 12 Reardon Rd Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 12 Reardon Road Extension210 0.59

289.7-1-46 Morgan Trust, Irene E. 8 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 8 Reardon Road Extension210 0.59

289.7-1-47 Scellen, Mark 6 Reardon Rd. Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 6 Reardon Road Extension210 0.59

289.7-1-48 Wallace , Margaret  12 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 12 Reardon Road 210 0.59

289.7-1-49 Wilsey, Sandra 127 Tee Hill Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 127 Tee Hill 210 0.59

289.7-1-50 Eberlein, Matthew 133 Tee Hill Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 133 Tee Hill 210 0.59



289.7-1-51 Curcio Family Trust, JoAnn 137 Tee Hill Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 137 Tee Hill 210 0.59

289.7-1-52 Trimper, Bruce 1033 Day Rd Rotterdam, NY  12303 Tee Hill 311 0.09

289.7-1-55 Foley, Michael 4 Port Way Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 580 Moon Hill 210 1.00

289.7-1-57 Potter, Jane 576 Moon Hill Rd Lake George, NY  12845 576 Moon Hill 210 1.00

289.7-1-58 Sperry, John P. 572 Moon Hill Rd Lake George, NY  12845 572 Moon Hill 210 1.00

289.7-1-61 Sperry, David H. 13 Dineen Rd Lake George, NY  12845 13 Dineen 210 1.00

289.7-1-62 Bellizzi, Beverly A. 17 Dineen Rd Lake George , NY  12845 17 Dineen 210 1.00

289.7-1-63 Albright, Carl  P. 31 Sutherland Dr Schenectady, NY  12302 21 Dineen 210 1.00

289.7-1-64 Kuhl Irrevocable Trust,  31 Dineen Rd Lake George, NY  12845 31 Dineen 210 1.00

289.9-1-66 Town of Queensbury,  742 Bay Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Glen Lake 311 16.62

289.9-1-67 Madey, Timothy F. 3102 Saturday Ct Finksburg, MD  21048 Glen Lake 311 1.00

289.9-1-68 Witt, Doretta M. 3102 Saturday Ct Finksburg, MD  21048 354 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-69 Napoli Family Trust,  352 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12845 350,352 Glen Lake 280 1.00

289.9-1-70 Boecher, Drew 71 Turner St Dedham, MA  02026 348 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-71 Windelspecht, Cory 72 Cobble Hill Dr Gansevoort, NY  12831 346 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-72 Sander, Richard J. 72 Harmon Rd Glenville, NY  12302 342,344 Glen Lake 280 1.00

289.9-1-73 Ramsey, Margaret A. 103 Tower Rd Lincoln, MA  01773 340 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-74 Sullivan, Joseph 338 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12845 Glen Lake 311 1.00

289.9-1-75 Sullivan, Joseph 338 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12845 338 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-77 Chance, Gregory 336 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12804 336 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-78 Frigenti, Ronald J. 36 East Lyons St Melville, NY  11747 334 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.9-1-79 Bulger, Timothy 405 Wrights Rd Schaghticoke, NY  12154 332 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.9-1-80 Shelly Park, LLC,  7796 Lakeshore Dr Silver Bay, NY  12874 330 Glen Lake 418 1.00

289.9-1-81 Popowski, Susan PO box 206 Lake George NY 12845 324 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.9-1-83 Rutnik, Lynne C. 316 Glen Lake Rd Niskayuna, NY  12309 316 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.9-1-84 Godnick, Jeffrey 312 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12845 312 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-85 Choppa, Margaret  E. 3102 SW Fambrough St Port St Lucie, FL  34953 308 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-86 Zotto, Daniel A. 43 Googas Rd Slingerlands, NY  12159 306 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.9-1-87 Mozal, Christine PO Box 4266 Queensbury, NY  12804 298 Glen Lake 421 1.00

289.9-1-88 Town Of Queensbury Rec Dept,  742 Bay Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Glen Lake 311 16.62

289.9-1-89 Town of Queensbury Rec Dept,  742 Bay Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 290 Glen Lake 311 16.62

289.9-1-90 Hughes Family Trust, The,  274 Glen Lake Rd Lake George, NY  12845 274 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.10-1-5 Accardi Irrev.Trust, Robert & Carolyn 18 Jay Rd E Lake George, NY  12845 18,20 Jay Rd. East 280 1.00



289.10-1-6 Gordon Family Trust,  13111 Pelmira Ridge Ct Oak Hill, VA  20171-2676 16 Jay Rd. East 210 1.00

289.10-1-7 Miller Irrevocable Trust, Helen B.& Donald W. 14 Jay Rd E Lake George, NY  12845 14 Jay Rd. East 210 1.00

289.10-1-8 Bernhard, John H. PO Box 722 Glens Falls, NY  12801 8 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-9 Reynolds, Mark 1025 Highway A1A 704 Satellite Beach, FL  32937 4 Jay Rd. East 210 1.00

289.10-1-10 Deltry Irrevocable Trust, Mary E. 13 Cider Mill Way Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 2 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-12 Gilbride, Kevin 19 Jay Rd Lake George, NY  12845 19 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-13 Taylor, Tracy PO Box 1344 Rutland, VT  05701 21 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-14 Higley Lake Property, LLC,  23 Jay Rd Lake George, NY  12845 23 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-15 Celadon, Victor H. 26 Sylvan Ave Queensbury, NY  12804 29 Jay 260 1.00

289.10-1-16 Reali, Dean 24 Jay Rd Lake George, NY  12845 24 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-17 Crowe, Sherri G. 19 Jay Rd. West Lake George, NY  12845 19 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-18 VanPutte, Philomena D. 3 Dellwood Pl Binghamton, NY  13903 23 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-19 Aurilo, Sharon 25 Jay Rd  West Lake George, NY  12845 25 Jay 210 1.00

289.10-1-20 Pushor, Lisa H. 29 Jay Rd. West Lake George, NY  12845 29 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-21 Bohl, Richard 26 Jay Rd. West Lake George, NY  12845 26 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-22 Shea, Paul 26 Nicholas Rd Hopkinton, MA  01748 24 Jay Rd. West 260 1.00

289.10-1-23 Dennett Trust, John E. 20 Jay Road West Lake George, NY  12845 20 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-25 Kellogg, Carolyn 14 Jay Rd. West Lake George, NY  12845 14 Jay Rd. West 210 1.00

289.10-1-26 Keenan, Dawn  M. 14 Heinrick Cir Queensbury, NY  12804 11 Ivy Loop 210 1.00

289.10-1-28 Walsdorf, Michael 24 Puritan Dr Rotterdam, NY  12306 7 Mary 260 1.00

289.10-1-29 Brass, Donald L. 9 Mary Ln Lake George, NY  12845 9 Mary 210 1.00

289.10-1-31 9898 Hemlock, LLC,  Po Box 278 Bolton Landing, NY  12814 9 Hemlock 210 1.00

289.10-1-32 Bodette, Carol L. 10 Hemlock Rd Lake George, NY  12845 10 Hemlock 210 1.00

289.10-1-33 Donohue, Francis 40 Red Wood Tree Ln Irvine, CA  92612 12 Hemlock 260 1.00

289.10-1-35 Thomas, William 11 John Clendon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 9 Genista 260 1.00

289.10-1-36 Judkins Family Trust,  286 Butler Pond Road Queensbury, NY  12804 15 Genista 210 1.00

289.10-1-37 Mackey, Stephen 21 Mac Arthur Dr Glens Falls, NY  12801 14 Genista 260 1.00

289.10-1-38 Cottone, Frank 123 Port Monmouth Rd Keansburg, NJ  07734 16 Genista 260 1.00

289.10-1-39 Keller, James  V. 17 Fernwood Rd Lake George, NY  12845 17 Fernwood 210 1.00

289.10-1-41 Brown Irr Inc Only Trust 2015, John & Dianne 108 Bentley Rd Hudson Falls, NY  12839 16 Fernwood 210 1.00

289.10-1-42 Gilbert, C Roger 20 Elm Dr Lake George, NY  12845 20 Elm 210 1.00

289.10-1-46 Steciuk Rev. Living Trust, Francis J. 62 Country Club Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 374 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.10-1-48 Story, Albert 18 Elm Dr Lake George, NY  12845 18 Elm 210 1.00



289.10-1-49 Graves, Christina 16 Elm Dr Lake George, NY  12845 16 Elm 210 1.00

289.10-1-50 Collins, Paul  M. 181 South Main Albany, NY  12208 14 Elm 210 1.00

289.10-1-51 Zemanek, Larry S. 34 Nw 99Th St Miami Shores, FL  33150 12 Elm 210 1.00

289.10-1-52.1 Zemanek, Paul III 10 Elm Dr Lake George, NY  12845 10 Elm 220 1.00

289.10-1-52.2 Zemanek, Paul III 10 Elm Dr Lake George, NY  12845 Glen Lake 311 1.00

289.10-1-53 Brown, Frederick  W. 706 County Route 153 Pittstown NJ 08867 366 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.11-1-1 Yeaton Lance Trust, Howard, Lance&Christa Yeaton 126 Windward Dr Osprey, FL  34229 47 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-3 Fisher, Donna 53 Barber Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 53 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-4 Cole, Carter 41 Beck Rd Poughkeepsie, NY  12601 57 Barber 260 1.00

289.11-1-5 Rowe, Steven C. 33 Fairway Ave Delmar, NY  12054 59 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-6 Kostek, Stanislaw Jr 61 Barber Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 61 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-7 Dobert Family Living Trust,  64 Barber Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 64 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-8 Deeb, John A. 6 Boylston St Glens Falls, NY  12801 62 Barber 260 1.00

289.11-1-9 Schadwill, Edward E. 30 Britta Lynn Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 60 Barber 260 1.00

289.11-1-12.1 Leonardo, Adam J. 15 Weston Dr Clifton Park, NY  12065 26 Barber 210 0.50

289.11-1-12.2 Granger, Douglas 32 Barber Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 32 Barber 210 0.50

289.11-1-13 Mayer, Thomas 56 Barber Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 56 Barber 210 1.00

289.11-1-14 Graham, Neil RD#2  Box 2126 State Route 149 Fort  Ann, NY  12827 24 Hall Road Extension260 1.00

289.11-1-15 Graham, Neil RD#2  Box 2128 State Route 149 Fort Ann, NY  12827 Hall Ext 311 1.00

289.11-1-16 McCurry, Mark 15 John Clendon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 20 Hall Road Extension260 1.00

289.11-1-17 Leonardo, Adam J. 15 Weston Dr Clifton Park, NY  12065 12 Hall Road Extension210 1.00

289.11-1-18 Matriccino, Jeffrey L. 2072 Winterfield Circle Charlottesville VA 22911 10 Hall Road Extension210 1.00

289.11-1-19 Bluebird Hideway LLC,  3782 NW 85th Ter Cooper City FL 33024 8 Hall Road Extension210 1.00

289.11-1-20 Ogden Family Irrev. Trust,  4 Hall Rd Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 4 Hall Road Extension210 1.00

289.11-1-21 Ogden Family Irrev. Trust,  4 Hall Rd Ext Queensbury, NY  12804 2 Hall Road Extension260 1.00

289.11-1-22 Kruger, Donald P. 3 Osprey Vw Queensbury, NY  12804 4 Osprey 260 1.00

289.11-1-23 Management LLC, Patten Property 20 Ridgewood Ct Queensbury, NY  12804 96 Hall Road 311 1.00

289.11-1-24 Jameson, Ronald S. 94 Hall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 94 Hall Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-25 Quintal, Jerry O. 16 Raymond Ln Warrensburg, NY  12885 92 Hall Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-26 Burke, Richard 90 Hall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 90 Hall Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-27 Lacombe, John 1069 Ballston Lake Rd Ballston Lake NY 12019 3 Glen Hall 210 1.00

289.11-1-28 Gansle, Trustee, Grace 23 Mulberry Dr Albany, NY  12205 5 Glen Hall 210 1.00

289.11-1-29 Still Waters at Glen Lake LLC,  550 NY-9P Saratoga Springs NY 12866 7 Glen Hall 210 1.00



289.11-1-33 Mackowiak Family Trust,  9 Glen Hall Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 9 Glen Hall 210 1.00

289.11-1-34 McKasty Estate, August 2806 Court St North Bellmore, NY  11710 78 Reardon Road 260 1.00

289.11-1-35 Rodriguez, Robert 76 Reardon Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 76 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-36 Conway, Adam 73 N.Helderberg Pkwy Slingerlands, NY  12159 74 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-37 Seidel Family Irrev Trust,  30 Sheridan St Glens Falls, NY  12801 70 Reardon Road 260 1.00

289.11-1-38 DeMarsh, Richard  J. 39 Oak Tree Cir Queensbury, NY  12804 66 Reardon Road 210 1.00

289.11-1-59.311 Kruger, Donald  P. 3 Osprey View Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 3 Osprey 210 1.00

289.13-1-2 Sautter, Ronald 31 Balsam Way Clifton Park, NY  12065 272 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.13-1-3 Mir, Samiya 210 E Broadway Apt H 601 New York, NY  10002 270 Glen Lake 210 1.00

289.13-1-4 268 Glen Lake LLC,  59 Wincrest Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 268 Glen Lake 260 1.00

289.13-1-5 Drahushuk, Michele Novak 14 Berkshire Dr Albany, NY  12205 1 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-6 Shuren, Richard 13 Powderhorn Way Allentown, NJ  08501 3 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-7 Bureau Irrevocable Trust, Steve Luke & Tracey A. 5 Chestnut Rd Lake George, NY  12845 5 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-8 Whitaker, James M. 7 Whispering Pines Way Queensbury, NY  12804 7 Chestnut 260 1.00

289.13-1-9 9 Chestnut Rd Glen Lake LLC,  16 Mohican Trce Hudson Falls, NY  12839 9 Chestnut 260 1.00

289.13-1-10 Battiste, Philip F. 123 John St Hudson Falls, NY  12839 11 Chestnut 260 1.00

289.13-1-11 Smith, William  K. 13 Chestnut Road Lake George, NY  12845 13 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-12 Babcock, Thomas 7 Greenfield Ct Clifton Park, NY  12065 15 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-13 Corrigan, Sean P. 17 Chestnut Rd Lake George, NY  12845 17 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-14 Mansmann, William 21 Meadowlark Dr Hamilton NJ 08690 19 Chestnut 210 1.00

289.13-1-17 Aitken, JohnAndrew 7 Garrett Ln Lake George, NY  12845 7 Garrett 210 1.00

289.13-1-20 Sheehan Irrev. Trust, Paul & Margaret  31 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 31 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-22 Childrose, Douglas 20 Ponderosa Blvd East Greenbush, NY  12061 35 Birch 260 1.00

289.13-1-23 37 Birch LLC,  1075 Ridgebury Rd New Hampton, NY  10958 37 Birch 260 1.00

289.13-1-24 Harms, Mary Ann 41 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 41 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-25 McPhillips Family Trust,  49 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 49 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-26 Longe Revocable Trust, Thomas F. 40 Wincrest Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 43 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-27 Rivette, Elaine 47 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 47 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-29 Searles, Kenneth 30 Lyman Rd East Patchoque, NY  11772 51 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-30 McGowan, David 48 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 Birch Rd.,off 311 1.00

289.13-1-31 Sanborn Revocable Trust, Daphne D. 3106 Riverside Dr Wantagh, NY  11793 53 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-32 Mondoux, Susan 28 Ninth Ave Hudson Falls, NY  12839 55 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-33 Dineen, Gerald 54 Watergate Dr Amawalk, NY  10501 63 Birch 210 1.00



289.13-1-34 McGowan, David 48 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 48 Birch 210 0.50

289.13-1-35 Kopf, Edward 38 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 38 Birch 210 0.50

289.13-1-36 C&CF Real Estate, Investments, LLC 2101 Evergreen Dr Plano, TX  75075 20 Birch 210 0.50

289.13-1-37 York, Heather E. 222 West Hague Rd Hague, NY  12836 14 Birch 210 0.50

289.13-1-38 Frank, Austin 4 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 4 Birch 210 0.50

289.13-1-50 Hilliard, Russell 79 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 Ash 311 0.50

289.13-1-51 Doster, David 94 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 7 Never Rest 312 0.50

289.13-1-53 Whitty, Linda Clark 3 Benmost Bur Ln Lake George, NY  12845 3 Benmost Bur 210 0.50

289.13-1-54 Clark, Anne M. 10 Benmost Bur Ln Lake George, NY  12845 10 Benmost Bur 210 1.00

289.13-1-55 Crescent Place, LLC,  9672 S 700 East Ste 100 Sandy, UT  84070 69 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-57 Dineen, Peter 65 Birch Rd Lake George, NY  12845 65 Birch 210 1.00

289.13-1-58 Prendeville, Mark 102 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 102 Ash 260 1.00

289.13-1-59 Judkins, David 286 Butler Pond Rd Queensbury NY 12845 6 Never Rest 210 1.00

289.14-1-1 Petroski Revocable Trust, Douglas M. & Debra L. 49 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 49 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-2 Dineen, Gordon M. 2001 Ivanhoe Rd Orlando, FL  32804 51 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-3 Petroski Revocable Trust, Douglas M. & Debra L. 49 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 53 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.14-1-4 Liebetreu Living Trust, Kathryn M. 10244 Statfield Dr Collierville, TN  38017 57 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-6 Birmingham, Philip 59 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 59 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-7 Cherry, Douglas H. 1578 Hadley Hill Rd Hadley, NY  12835 59 1/2 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-8 Bernacki, W. David 61 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 61 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-9 Newton, Scott A. 1370 Vernon St Bridgewater, MA  02324 65 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.14-1-10 Gill, John 75 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 75 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-12 GOLIATH XI, LLC,  3796 Happy Valley Rd Lafayette, CA  94549 5 Pioneer 210 1.00

289.14-1-13 Moynihan, Marylois 18 Buena Vista Ave Queensbury, NY  12804 9 Pioneer 260 1.00

289.14-1-14 Little Irrev Inc Only Trust, Elizabeth O'Connor 14 Coolidge Ave Glens Falls, NY  12801 11 Pioneer 210 1.00

289.14-1-15 O'Connor Irrevocable Trust, Michael J. 15 Pioneer Pt Queensbury, NY  12804 15 Pioneer 210 1.00

289.14-1-16 Barton, W. Terrence 445 Ridge Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 17 Pioneer 260 1.00

289.14-1-17 Hogan, Colleen 3305 Hidden River View Rd Annapolis, MD  21403 19 Pioneer 210 1.00

289.14-1-18 The Passing Wind, Inc.,  125 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Island In Glen 260 1.00

289.14-1-19 Goliath VII LLC,  3796 Happy Valley Rd Lafayette, CA  94549 20 Pioneer 210 1.00

289.14-1-20 Gardner, Trustee, John W. Jr 85 Fitgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 85 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-21 Van Plew, Daniel P. 182 River Rd Selkirk NY 12158 84 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-22 Zack, Claudia E. 87 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 87 Fitzgerald 210 1.00



289.14-1-23 Van Slooten Lifetime QTIP, Trust, Ronald H. 23 Old Chimney Rd Upper Saddle River, NJ  07458 91 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-24 Carder, Charles R. 16 Oak Hill Dr Glenville, NY  12302 93 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-25 Ashworth, Clay 95 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 95 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-26 Simonds, Eric Jay 6 Toronado Dr Latham, NY  12110 97 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.14-1-27.1 Barnes, Michael 11 Egmont Ct Delmar, NY  12054 99 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.14-1-27.2 Hogan, Robert G. 14 Coolidge Ave Glens Falls, NY  12801 105 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.14-1-28 Marshall, Donald T. 2 Oak St Hudson Falls, NY  12839 101 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.14-1-30.2 Goliath XI, LLC,  3796 Happy Valley Rd Lafayette, CA  94549 3 Pioneer 311 1.00

289.14-1-31 Koslen, Esther 2204 NE 7th St Hallandale FL 33009 Island In Glen 311 1.00

289.15-1-42 Nolan Sep Property Trust, Leo R. 445 Ridge Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 52 Nolan Camp 260 1.00

289.15-1-43 VannierFamilyCampTrust,  23 Helen Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 35 Nolan Camp 260 1.00

289.17-1-1.2 794 State Route 149, LLC,  794 State Route 149 Lake George, NY  12845 Birdsall 311 1.00

289.17-1-1.4 794 State Route 149, LLC,  794 State Route 149 Lake George, NY  12845 Birdsall 311 1.00

289.17-1-1.5 Smith Family Living Trust,  77 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 77 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-3 Hilliard Family Irrev Trust,  79 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 79 Ash 210 0.50

289.17-1-4 Touba, Riza 142 Warren St Glens Falls, NY  12801 96 Ash 260 1.00

289.17-1-5 Doster, David W. 94 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 94 Ash 411 1.00

289.17-1-7 Taylor Hill Properties, LLC,  737 Taylor Hill Rd Granville, NY  12832 88 Ash 411 1.00

289.17-1-9 Hodgson Family 2021, Revocable Trust 86 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 86 Ash 215 1.00

289.17-1-11 DeBrule, Carlton  L. 4 Victoria Ln Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 84 Ash 230 1.00

289.17-1-12 Frenyea, Charles  P. 248 Queensbury Avenue Queensbury, NY  12804 82 Ash 260 1.00

289.17-1-13 Jones, Keith 425 Continental Rd Cooperstown, NY  13326 80 Ash 210 1.00

289.17-1-15 Caruso, David J. 76 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 76 Ash 210 1.00

289.17-1-16 Foglietta, Tina M. 74 Ash Dr Lake George, NY  12845 74 Ash 210 1.00

289.17-1-17 Miller, Michael 402 SW College Park Rd Port St Lucia, FL  34986 72 Ash 311 1.00

289.17-1-18 Derby, Paul 31 Canterbury Dr Lake George, NY  12845 Canterbury 311 1.00

289.17-1-19 Miller, Michael F. Capt. 3521 SE Dixie Highway Stuart, FL  34997 Island In Glen Lake311 1.00

289.17-1-20 Derby, Paul 31 Canterbury Dr Lake George, NY  12845 25 Canterbury 220 1.00

289.17-1-22 Derby, Paul 31 Canterbury Dr Queensbury, NY  12845 31 Canterbury 210 1.00

289.17-1-23 Way, David W. 33 Canterbury Dr Lake George, NY  12845 33 Canterbury 210 1.00

289.17-1-24 Searles, Michael K. 30 Lyman Rd East Pagchogue, NY  11772 37 Canterbury 210 1.00

289.17-1-25 RM Canterbury Realty, LLC,  19 Meadowview Ln New Hartford, CT  06057 39 Canterbury 210 1.00

289.17-1-26 Sabia, John 11 Naples Dr Poughkeepsie, NY  12603 43 Canterbury 210 1.00



289.17-1-29 Searles, Adam 305 Chandlers Wharf Portland, ME  04101 89 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-31 Robillard, Paul 91 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 91 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-32 Whalen Revocable Trust, John  T. III 794 State Route 149 Lake George, NY  12845 Birdsall 311 1.00

289.17-1-34 Birdsall LLC,  7 Pinewood Ave Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 95 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-35 DiMartino, Domenick 83 Crystal Beach Blvd Moriches, NY  11955 97 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-36 Joiner, Steven 99 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 99 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-37 Gwinup, Daniel 1374 Ridge Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 101 Birdsall 260 1.00

289.17-1-38 Merritt, William  L. Jr 103 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 103 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-40 Valenti, Maureen 113 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 113 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-41 Cerro, Marc Anthony 1 Horicon Ave Glens Falls, NY  12801 117 Birdsall 260 1.00

289.17-1-42 Sanders, Kathleen   A. 1510 16th Ct N Arlington, VA  22209 119 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-43 Cembrook, John 121 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 121 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-44 Pittenger, Russell 19 George St Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 139 Birdsall Rd Ext 260 1.00

289.17-1-45 Hirsch, Wallace 145 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804-1384 145 Birdsall Rd Ext 210 1.00

289.17-1-46 Dineen, Kevin 149 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 149 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-47.1 Potvin, Mitchell Lee III 153 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 153 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-48 Vittengl Family Trust,  155 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 155 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-49 Stehle, Rene Yvan 175 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 175 Mannis 210 1.00

289.17-1-51 Valenti, Thomas 113 Birdsall Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 Birdsall 311 0.50

289.17-1-52 Larkin, Edward  A. 38 Marley Way Queensbury, NY  12804 38 Marley 210 0.50

289.17-1-53 Russell, Elisabeth Ann 26 Marley Way Queensbury, NY  12804 26 Marley 210 0.50

289.17-1-54 Alan, Stuart 7585 NW 47th Way Gainsville, FL  32653 100 Birdsall 210 0.50

289.17-1-55 Saccoccio, Steven 70 Janet St Port Jefferson Station, NY  11776 104 Birdsall 210 0.50

289.17-1-56 Marder, Robert  B. 12 Woodstock Dr Mt. Sinai, NY  11766 108 Birdsall 210 1.00

289.17-1-57 DeSanto, David A. 66 Cemetery Hill Rd Washington, NJ  07882 31 Marley 210 0.50

289.18-1-1 O'Keeffe Revocable Trust, Mary K. 5400 Ocean Blvd Apt 7-1 Sarasota, FL  34242 169 Mannis 210 1.00

289.18-1-4 Vittengl, Donald 165 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 165 Mannis 210 1.00

289.18-1-6 Topnotch Self-Storage LLC,  165 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 161 Mannis 312 1.00

289.18-1-7 157 Mannis Road LLC,  56 Wincoma Dr Queensbury, NY  12804 157 Mannis 260 1.00

289.18-1-8 Hughes, Robert 125 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 125 Mannis 280 1.00

289.18-1-10 Coburn Family Trust,  33 First St Saratoga Springs, NY  12866-1727 117 Mannis 210 1.00

289.18-1-11 Charlebois, Thomas J. 44 Holden Ave Queensbury, NY  12804 109 Mannis 210 1.00

289.18-1-12 Underwood, James 99 Mannis Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 99 Mannis 210 1.00



289.18-1-14 Ogden, James 17 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 11 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.18-1-15 Ogden, James  L. 17 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 17 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-17 Crotty Revocable Trust, Alice N. 19 fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 19 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-19 Schrader Joint Trust,  206 Ridge St Glens Falls , NY  12801 21 Fitzgerald 260 1.00

289.18-1-20 Kim, Ronald J. 9 Martin Ave Saratoga Springs, NY  12866 23 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-22 Milne, Barbara D. 25 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 25 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-23 Bossow Revoc.Trust, Donald & June 27 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 27 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-24 Martin, Michael 29 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 29 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-25 Jarvis Family Irrev. Trust,  35 Fitzgerald Rd Queensbury, NY  12804 35 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

289.18-1-26 Geary Joint Revocable Trust,  311 W. 20th Street Apt. 1 New York, NY  10011 45 Fitzgerald 210 1.00

Totals 332.85

*289.17-1-47.2 (vacant lot = .50 units)  merged into 289.17-1-46  and 289.18-1-13 (vacant lot = .50 units) merged into 289.18-1-15 Total units from 333.85 to 332.85

*289.17-1-47 split into 47.1 (house = 1 unit) & 47.2 (vacant = .50 unit) totals units from 333.85 to 334.35 (Feb 2021)

*289.17-1-39 merged into 289.17-1-56 (October 2017)



$/Unit Total

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $0.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $82.60



$140.00 $82.60

$140.00 $12.60

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $2,326.80

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $2,326.80

$140.00 $2,326.80

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $70.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00



$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$140.00 $140.00

$46,599.00


